RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING
JANUARY 8, 2025

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

10:00

11:00

11:15

12:00

1:00

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

Ben Willoughby, Attorney

PUBLIC HEARING
PUBLIC HEARING
BREAK

Dan Peart, Predator Control Board
Member

Blair Stringham, Utah Department
of Natural Resources

Jared Hislop, Cedar & Stone
Contractors, LLC

Richard Droesbeke, Utah State
Parks

Mitch Poulsen, Executive

Director, Bear Lake Regional
Commission

COMMISSION BUSINESS

Adjourn

/s/ Anneliesa Peart

All start times are ESTIMATED.

AGENDA

Discussion of creating Rich County Trails Board
Rich County Building Permit Ordinance

Consideration of Interlocal Agreement to Renew Bear
River Association of Governments (BRAG)

Consideration of Resolution to Impose Local Option
Sales Tax of .03% to Fund Public Safety Purposes

Consideration of Resolution to Amend Personnel Policy
3-200 and 4-100 (Overtime and Comp. Time)

Rich County Ordinance for the Protection of Canals

Rich County Short-Term Rental Ordinance

Predator Control

2024 PILT Check

Business License

2024 Park Status Report

Discussion of STR Contract

Discussion of February Commission Meeting Date
Approve Expenditures
Approve Minutes

If you need an accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act, contact Anneliesa Peart Rich County Clerk at (435)793-2415.



