RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING JANUARY 8, 2025 AGENDA

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

10:00	Ben Willoughby, Attorney	Discussion of creating Rich County Trails Board
	<i>5 3</i> / <i>3</i>	Rich County Building Permit Ordinance
		Consideration of Interlocal Agreement to Renew Bear River Association of Governments (BRAG)
		Consideration of Resolution to Impose Local Option Sales Tax of .03% to Fund Public Safety Purposes
		Consideration of Resolution to Amend Personnel Policy 3-200 and 4-100 (Overtime and Comp. Time)
11:00	PUBLIC HEARING	Rich County Ordinance for the Protection of Canals
11:15	PUBLIC HEARING	Rich County Short-Term Rental Ordinance
12:00	BREAK	
1:00	Dan Peart, Predator Control Board Member	Predator Control
1:15	Blair Stringham, Utah Department of Natural Resources	2024 PILT Check
1:30	Jared Hislop, Cedar & Stone Contractors, LLC	Business License
1:45	Richard Droesbeke, Utah State Parks	2024 Park Status Report
2:00	Mitch Poulsen, Executive Director, Bear Lake Regional Commission	Discussion of STR Contract
2:15	COMMISSION BUSINESS	Discussion of February Commission Meeting Date Approve Expenditures Approve Minutes
2:30	Adjourn	

All start times are ESTIMATED.

/s/ Anneliesa Peart